



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 36807 of 2025

Manish Vyas And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Lavlesh Kumar Sharma, Rupendra
Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dhananjay Singh, G.A., Sarvesh Kumar
Yadav

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicants, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the applicants and the opposite party nos. 2 to 6 have settled their dispute through compromise.

Issue notice to the opposite party nos. 2 to 6, returnable at an early date.

List on 16.01.2026 as fresh.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

December 15, 2025

Nisha